Effective tax rate, excluding Goodwill impairment, NYDFS Consent Order, Joint
Settlement Agreements, WU Way business transformation expenses and Tax Act 25  % 11  % 4 % 14  % 13  % 11 %

Consumer-to-Consumer Segment
(g) Revenues, as reported (GAAP) $ 1,015.0 $ 1,087.3 $ 1,107.7 $ 1,144.5 $ 4,354.5 $ 1,091.0

Foreign currency translation impact (s) 24.1 20.8 1.8 (9.0) 37.7 (26.4)
Revenues, constant currency adjusted $ 1,039.1 $ 1,108.1 $ 1,109.5 $ 1,135.5 $ 4,392.2 $ 1,064.6
Prior year revenues, as reported (GAAP) $ 1,017.4 $ 1,095.8 $ 1,098.9 $ 1,092.5 $ 4,304.6 $ 1,015.0
Revenue change, as reported (GAAP) 0  % (1) % 1 % 5  % 1  % 7 %
Revenue change, constant currency adjusted 2 % 1 % 1 % 4 % 2 % 5 %

(h) Principal per transaction, as reported ($ - dollars) $ 292 $ 293 $ 302 $ 300 $ 297 $ 307
Foreign currency translation impact ($ - dollars) (s) 3 3 (2) (6) (1) (10)
Principal per transaction, constant currency adjusted ($ - dollars) $ 295 $ 296 $ 300 $ 294 $ 296 $ 297
Prior year principal per transaction, as reported ($ - dollars) $ 299 $ 301 $ 300 $ 292 $ 298 $ 292
Principal per transaction change, as reported (2) % (3) % 1 % 3  % 0  % 5 %
Principal per transaction change, constant currency adjusted (1) % (2) % 0 % 0  % (1) % 2 %

(i) Cross-border principal, as reported ($ - billions) $ 17.3 $ 18.7 $ 19.0 $ 19.5 $ 74.5 $ 18.9
Foreign currency translation impact ($ - billions) (s) 0.2 0.2 (0.2) (0.4) (0.2) (0.7)
Cross-border principal, constant currency adjusted ($ - billions) $ 17.5 $ 18.9 $ 18.8 $ 19.1 $ 74.3 $ 18.2
Prior year cross-border principal, as reported ($ - billions) $ 17.3 $ 18.5 $ 18.4 $ 18.3 $ 72.5 $ 17.3
Cross-border principal change, as reported 1  % 1  % 4 % 6  % 3  % 9 %
Cross-border principal change, constant currency adjusted 2  % 2  % 2 % 4  % 2  % 5 %

18

THE WESTERN UNION COMPANY
NOTES TO KEY STATISTICS

(in millions, unless indicated otherwise)
(Unaudited)

1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17 FY2017 1Q18
Consumer-to-Consumer Segment cont.

(j) NA region revenue change, as reported (GAAP) 3 % 3 % 1 % 3 % 2 % 4 %
NA region foreign currency translation impact (s) 1 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 1 % 0 %
NA region revenue change, constant currency adjusted 4 % 3 % 1 % 3 % 3 % 4 %

(k) EU & CIS region revenue change, as reported (GAAP) (1)% (2)% 2 % 6 % 1 % 14 %